HOLDER
P1
TO：
文 件 编 号 HXA-L06-24(05)
发 行 日 期 2013 年 12 月 24 日
承 认 规 格 书
种    类：功   率  电   感
系 列 号：FWP565048N-Series-HD

B: Dimension    A*B*C
C: Type
D: Inductance          2R2=2.20uh 100=10uh,101=100uh,102=1000uh
E: Inductance Tolerance         K=±10%,M=±20%.
F: Holder                      印字：黑色，单向印字
marking direction cannot decide polarity. Color: Black, unidirectional.
No magnetic shielding
.
Pb-free
Pb
Recommendend Land pattern
L(mm) G(mm) H(mm)
6.0 1.7 5.5
Series
A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm) E(mm) F(mm)
FWP565048N 5.60±0.3 5.00±0.3 4.50±0.3 2.0±0.3 3.8±0.3 3.1±0.3
Halogen-free
Halogen
1. Small and Low profile inductor
2. It correspomds to High current.

Inductance
L0 (uH)
@ 0 A
Tolerance
Frequency
(Hz/1V)
Rated current  DCR
(mΩ) @25℃
±20%.
Tempetature
current
I rms (A)
Saturation
current
I sat (A)
FWP565048N-1R0M-HD 1.00 ± 20% 7.96M 7.00 6.00 10.0
FWP565048N-1R5M-HD 1.50 ± 20% 7.96M 6.00 5.00 13.0
FWP565048N-2R2M-HD 2.20 ± 20% 7.96M 4.50 4.30 16.0
FWP565048N-3R3M-HD 3.30 ± 20% 7.96M 4.20 3.60 21.0
FWP565048N-4R7M-HD 4.70 ±20% 7.96M 3.80 3.20 26.0
FWP565048N-6R8M-HD 6.80 ±20% 7.96M 3.00 2.60 39.0
FWP565048N-100K-HD 10.0 ±10% 2.52M 2.20 2.00 60.5
FWP565048N-120K-HD 12.0 ±10% 2.52M 2.00 1.80 72.0
FWP565048N-150K-HD 15.0 ±10% 2.52M 1.80 1.60 86.0
FWP565048N-220K-HD 22.0 ±10% 2.52M 1.50 1.35 143
FWP565048N-330K-HD 33.0 ±10% 2.52M 1.30 1.10 198
FWP565048N-470K-HD 47.0 ±10% 2.52M 1.10 0.90 252
FWP565048N-680K-HD 68.0 ±10% 2.52M 1.00 0.80 360
FWP565048N-101K-HD 100 ±10% 1K 0.80 0.70 505
FWP565048N-121K-HD 120 ±10% 1K 0.70 0.60 615
FWP565048N-151K-HD 150 ±10% 1K 0.60 0.55 750
FWP565048N-221K-HD 220 ±10% 1K 0.55 0.43 1000
Note:
1. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
2. Testing Instrument : L/Q: HP4284A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER.
3. Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately Δt of 40℃ (keep 1min.).